
	
	

	
Nominations	for	ACC	Georgia	2017	Board	of	
Directors	
and	
Request	for	Volunteers	-	Audit	Committee	
		
Hello,	
		
We’re	wrapping	up	another	successful	year	for	the	1000+	member	ACC	
Georgia	 Chapter.		 As	 one	 example	 of	 our	 growth,	 our	 October	 CLE	
Jamboree	 hosted	 over	 250	 lawyers	 for	 our	 annual	 full-day	 CLE	
program!		 All	 year	 our	 Board	 planned	 and	 hosted	 great	 programs,	
including	several	new	and	bigger	initiatives.		I	offer	a	humble	thank	you	
for	 their	 expertise	 and	 hard	 work	 planning	 and	 hosting	 these	 high	
quality,	 engaging	 programs	 and	 activities.		 They	 each	 tackled	 their	
ambitious	responsibilities	with	professionalism	and	with	our	members	
at	top	of	mind.	
		
Looking	to	2017,	Rachel	Gervin,	our	Immediate	Past	President,	worked	
with	 a	 volunteer	 nominating	 committee	 of	 the	 following	 top	 in-house	
counsel:	Will	 Fagen,	 Sterling	Risk	Advisors;	Betsy	Griswold,	UPS;	 Janis	
Johnson,	 Bank	 of	 America;	 Shawn	 Johnson,	 Safari	 Energy;	 and	 Rachel	
Spears,	Pro	Bono	Partnership	of	Atlanta	to	pull	together	another	strong	
Board	for	next	year.		Thanks	to	this	committee	for	their	time	and	careful	
thought.	
		
Our	 November	 Luncheon	 (Tuesday,	 November	 8)	 will	 serve	 as	 our	
Chapter’s	 Annual	 Meeting.		 Before	 starting	 the	 CLE	 program,	 we	 will	
vote	on	the	below	nominated	slate	for	the	2017	Board	of	Directors:	
		



President	–		Nancy	Kumar,	nkhaberk@southernco.com	(currently	
serving	as	President-Elect)	
President-Elect	–	Angie	Frazier,	angela.Frazier@cox.com	
Vice	President	Sponsorships	&	Programs	–	Shaun	Willie,	
shaun.willie@macys.com	
Co-Vice	President	Special	Programs	(2)	–	Stephanie	Allen,	
stephanie.allen-wang@cox.com	&	Kimberly	Holladay,	
KIMBERLY.Holladay@veritivcorp.com	
Vice	President	Communications	–	Evan	Glover,	evan.glover@ge.com	
Vice	President	Strategic	Initiatives	–	Monique	McNeil,	
monique.mcneill@novelis.com	
Vice	President	Practice	Groups	–Melloney	
Douce,		Melloney.Douce@rolta.com	
Vice	President	Outreach	Initiatives	–	Elizabeth	Thomas,	
elizabeth.thomas@sage.com	
Secretary	–	Nate	Mark,	nate.mark@randstadusa.com	
Treasurer	–Theo	Ciupitu,	tciupitu@jackcooper.com	
At-large	Board	members	–	Nathan	Harwell,	nharwell@rinnai.us	&	
Nicole	Kibert,	nicole.kibert@beazer.com,	to	join	Anu	Seam,	
anu.seam@att.com,	serving	her	second	year	of	a	two-year	term.	
		
Thank	you	to	everyone	who	submitted	a	nomination.		We	always	
welcome	–	and	need	–	additional	member	assistance	to	make	our	
programs	and	activities	successful.		If	you	would	like	to	help	any	of	
these	folks	out	next	year,	please	contact	Connie	or	the	Board	nominee	
directly.	
		
***	We	are	also	looking	for	four	(4)	non-Board	member	volunteers	
to	form	our	Audit	Committee.	***	
		
The	Audit	Committee	will	meet	with	the	Board	Treasurer	and	will	
review	the	Chapter’s	finances	and	related	controls	to	provide	a	report	in	
Q1	2017.		Members	with	audit,		finance,	and/or	accounting	experience	
are	preferred.		Several	current	and	past	Board	members	have	served	on	
this	committee,	and	it	allows	those	interested	in	future	Board	service	to	
learn	more	about	the	Chapter.		If	you	would	like	to	volunteer	in	this	
capacity,	please	contact	Connie	at	Georgia@accglobal.com	by	COB	
Tuesday,	November	15.		Thank	you!	
		



Creighton	Frommer,	RELX	Group	
2016	ACC	Georgia	President	
		


